FANLW\LBI5\MTR_001.XML

MotioN TO REcoMmMIT H.R. 4487

M . moves to recommit the bill

H.R. 4487 to the Committee on Appropriations with in-
structions to report the same back to the IHouse forth-

with with the following amendment:

Page 2, line 11, strike “$1,180,736,000” and insert
“$1,181,236,000".

Page 5, line 16, strike “$285,620,336” and insert
“$286,120,336".

Page 6, line 2 (relating to amounts made available
for the Wounded Warrior Program), strike “$2,500,000”
and insert “$3,000,000”.

Page 19, line 12 (relating to amounts made avail-
able for Books for the Blind and Physically Handi-
capped), strike “$50,429,000” and insert “$50,696,000"".

Page 22, line 16 (relating to amounts made avail-
able for the Government Printing Office Revolving
Fund), strike “$11,348,000” and insert “$10,581,000”.

fA\VHLC\042914\042914.265.xml (57280515)
April 29, 2014 (4:47 p.m.)



